
TETON COUNTY MILL LEVIES FOR 2004

2004 Levy
59.192
59.192
59.192
59.192
59.192
59.192
59.192
59.1 92
58.692
59.192
59.192
59.192
59.192
59.192
59.192
59.192
59.192
58.692
58.692
58.692
59.192

Special District Levy
Various
$110 per lot
$212.91 per res. unit
$582.86 per res. unit
$949.15 per lot
Various
nla
$237.65 per lot
3.00 + 8.00 + 4.63 +.65 mills
231.50 per lot
$950 per lot
Various
Various
$1,435 per lot
$2391$1261$225 per lot
$4001$232/$225 per lot
$593.95 per lot
3.00 + 8.00 + TVA + .65 mills
3.00 + 8.00 + 4.63 + .65 mills
n/a
$253.18 per lot

Total Mill Levy
59.192
59.1 92
59.192
59.192
59.1 92
59.1 92
59.1 92
59.192
74.972
59.1 92
59.192
59.192
59.1 92
59.192
59.192
59.192
59.192
70.342
74.972
58.692
59.1 92

2004 ASSESSED VALUATIONS
Alta Solid Waste
Aspens I Water/Sewer District (includes Aspen Improvement & Service Dist.)
Aspens II Water and Sewer District
Buffalo Valley Water District
General County
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District
Granite Ridge
Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Rafter J Improvement & Service
Rivermeadow Water
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts
Squaw Creek Water
Teton Village
Teton Village Improvement /Service
Town of Jackson
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District
GRAND TOTAL

12,069,712
17,111,282
33,242,429

731,947
432,905,472

2,426,759
17,201,108
5,614,589
2,366,652

16,872,025
5,694,775
6,135,577
3,658,198

34,614,161
23,875,367

156,477,759
2,062,358

773.060.170

2003 LEVY
12.000
5.741
3.054
0.564
0.700
0.733
6.000

25.000
0.100

0
1.250
3.000
1.000

59.142

2003 TAX
$ 8,679,014

4,152,185
2,208,809

407,914
359,303
530,143

4,339,507
18,081,278

72,325
0

904,064
2,169,753

723,251

$ 42,627,546

2004 LEVY
12.000
6.090
3.054

.500

.500

.648
6.000

25.000
.100
.100

1.200
3.000
1.000

59.192

2004 TAX
$ 9,276,722

4,707,936
2,360,925

386,530
270,438
500,942

4,638,361
19,326,504

77,306
77,306

927,672
2,319,180

773,060

$ 45,642,882

PURPOSE
WY State School Foundation Program
County General Fund
County Library Fund
County Fair Fund
Fire Protection Fund
Weed and Pest Control District
County School Fund (Local)
School Dist. Levy (Mandatory)
School Dist. Levy - BOCES Region 5
School Dist. Levy — BOCES CWC
School Bond and Redemption Levy
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy
Teton Conservation District
TOTALS

ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES
Alta Solid Waste
Aspens Improvement & Service District
Aspens I Water and Sewer
Aspens II Water and Sewer
Bar Y Special Improvement District
Buffalo Valley Water District
General County
Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement
Granite Ridge Special District
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Porcupine Creek Ranch ISD
RafterJ ISD
Rivermeadows Water
Skyline Improvement/Service/Water East
Skyline Improvement/Service/Water West
Squaw Creek Water
Teton Village Fire, Water/Sewer
Teton Village Improvement and Service
Town of Jackson
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District

*(Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)


