

TETON COUNTY MILL LEVIES FOR 2004

<u>PURPOSE</u>	<u>2003 LEVY</u>	<u>2003 TAX</u>	<u>2004 LEVY</u>	<u>2004 TAX</u>
WY State School Foundation Program	12.000	\$ 8,679,014	12.000	\$ 9,276,722
County General Fund	5.741	4,152,185	6.090	4,707,936
County Library Fund	3.054	2,208,809	3.054	2,360,925
County Fair Fund	0.564	407,914	.500	386,530
Fire Protection Fund	0.700	359,303	.500	270,438
Weed and Pest Control District	0.733	530,143	.648	500,942
County School Fund (Local)	6.000	4,339,507	6.000	4,638,361
School Dist. Levy (Mandatory)	25.000	18,081,278	25.000	19,326,504
School Dist. Levy - BOCES Region 5	0.100	72,325	.100	77,306
School Dist. Levy – BOCES CWC	0	0	.100	77,306
School Bond and Redemption Levy	1.250	904,064	1.200	927,672
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy	3.000	2,169,753	3.000	2,319,180
Teton Conservation District	1.000	723,251	1.000	773,060
TOTALS	59.142	\$ 42,627,546	59.192	\$ 45,642,882

ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES

	<u>2004 Levy</u>	<u>Special District Levy</u>	<u>Total Mill Levy</u>
Alta Solid Waste	59.192	Various	59.192
Aspens Improvement & Service District	59.192	\$110 per lot	59.192
Aspens I Water and Sewer	59.192	\$212.91 per res. unit	59.192
Aspens II Water and Sewer	59.192	\$582.86 per res. unit	59.192
Bar Y Special Improvement District	59.192	\$949.15 per lot	59.192
Buffalo Valley Water District	59.192	Various	59.192
General County	59.192	n/a	59.192
Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement	59.192	\$237.65 per lot	59.192
Granite Ridge Special District	58.692	3.00 + 8.00 + 4.63 + .65 mills	74.972
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service	59.192	231.50 per lot	59.192
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	59.192	\$950 per lot	59.192
Porcupine Creek Ranch ISD	59.192	Various	59.192
Rafter J ISD	59.192	Various	59.192
Rivermeadows Water	59.192	\$1,435 per lot	59.192
Skyline Improvement/Service/Water East	59.192	\$239/\$126/\$225 per lot	59.192
Skyline Improvement/Service/Water West	59.192	\$400/\$232/\$225 per lot	59.192
Squaw Creek Water	59.192	\$593.95 per lot	59.192
Teton Village Fire, Water/Sewer	58.692	3.00 + 8.00 + TVA + .65 mills	70.342
Teton Village Improvement and Service	58.692	3.00 + 8.00 + 4.63 + .65 mills	74.972
Town of Jackson	58.692	n/a	58.692
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District	59.192	\$253.18 per lot	59.192

2004 ASSESSED VALUATIONS

Alta Solid Waste	12,069,712
Aspens I Water/Sewer District (includes Aspen Improvement & Service Dist.)	17,111,282
Aspens II Water and Sewer District	33,242,429
Buffalo Valley Water District	731,947
General County	432,905,472
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District	2,426,759
Granite Ridge	17,201,108
Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service	5,614,589
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	2,366,652
Rafter J Improvement & Service	16,872,025
Rivermeadow Water	5,694,775
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts	6,135,577
Squaw Creek Water	3,658,198
Teton Village	34,614,161
Teton Village Improvement /Service	23,875,367
Town of Jackson	156,477,759
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District	2,062,358
GRAND TOTAL	773,060,170

*(Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)